
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 
 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3174 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 22ND MARCH, 2022/ CHAITRA 1, 1944 (SAKA) 

 

NATIONAL WOMEN SAFETY POLICY 

 

3174. SHRI AJAY NISHAD: 

 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Ministry has received any action plan draft regarding 

safety of women from the Ministry of Women and Child Development; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the status in this regard; and 

 

(c) the steps taken for making the draft of National Women Safety Policy 

and the time by which the same is likely to be started? 

 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS  

(SHRI AJAY KUMAR MISHRA) 

 

(a) and (b):    The Ministry of Women and Child Development consulted the 

Ministry of Home Affairs in preparation of a scheme with action plan 

therein for safety and security of women, and for empowerment of women. 

The Government has approved implementation of the same as an umbrella 

scheme Mission Shakti by the Ministry of Women and Child Development 

for safety and security of women, and for empowerment of women. As per 

available information, Mission Shakti envisages a unified citizen-centric 

lifecycle support for women  through  integrated  care,  safety,  protection,  

rehabilitation and empowerment as they progress through various stages 

of their life. The scheme tenure is from 2021-22 till 2025-26.  

(c): There is no such proposal under consideration.  

***** 


